Saturday afternoon, July 13th

# LITTLE MISTER & MISS ESTILL COUNTY PAGEANT

Exhibit Hall 1:00 P.M. Entry Fee: \$10

**Admission:** \$5 for ages 4 and up. Pay at the Exhibit Hall front door next to the parking lot. Only contestants get in free. The building will be cleared after each pageant.

Pre-registration and entry fee payment can be done on our website https://www.estillcountyagriculturalfair.com All contestants must be Estill County residents. Entry fee \$10. You may also register at the practice at the fair-grounds on Friday night, July 12, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. Bring your entry form from the newspaper or on our website and the \$10 entry fee.

**Committee:** Tammy Cole, Chair; Susan Lay, Co-Chair, Ciara Arvin, Caleb Cole, Lester Cole, Brandon Hall, Eidy Hall, Lezley Dotson, and Letisha Morris

For further information, contact Tammy Cole 723-4326 (Home), Eidy Hall 859-582-7090 (Cell), or Susan Lay 726-9989 (Home)

#### THE DEADLINE WILL NOT BE EXTENDED!

Contestants will wear and be judged in age appropriate attire in the pageant. The winners of the Little Mister and Miss Pageant are not allowed to compete again. Little Mister and Miss Estill County will be competing at the Kentucky State Fair as a couple.

All contestants will receive a coin dollar and ribbon. The winner receives a crown, sash and trophy. 1st Runner Ups will receive a trophy.

### **BOYS**

Ages five through seven. Must have reached his 5th birthday by midnight, July 13, 2019 and cannot be 8 years old by July 13, 2019.

## **GIRLS**

Ages five through seven. Must have reached her 5th birthday by midnight, July 13, 2019 and cannot be 8 years old by July 13, 2019.

Saturday afternoon, July 13<sup>th</sup>

# MISS ESTILL COUNTY TEEN PAGEANT

(Open Pageant) Exhibit Hall 3:30 P.M.

**Admission:** \$5.00 for ages 4 and up. Pay at the Exhibit Hall front door next to the parking lot. Only contestants get in free. The building will be cleared after each pageant.

**Committee:** Gina Flynn, Chair; Tammy Cole, Co-Chair; Ciara Arvin, Caleb Cole, Lester Cole, Lezley Dotson, Cassidy Flynn, Greg Flynn, Brandon Hall, Eidy Hall, Susan Lay, and Letisha Morris

**Entry fee - \$40** payable to the Estill County Fair Board (must accompany application).

For more information or if you want an application sent to you, contact Gina Flynn (606) 975-5851, gina.flynn@estill. kyschools.us, or Tammy Cole (859) 582-2695 tammy.cole@powell.kyschools.us. Obtaining an application, on-line registration and entry fee payment can also be done on our website - https://www.estillcountyagriculturalfair.com

Deadline for entry: Friday, July 12, 2019 at 4:00 P.M. Rules:

- 1. Contestant must have reached her 13th birthday and cannot have reached her 16th birthday by November 1, 2019.
- 2. Contestant must be single, never married, never had a marriage annulled, or had any children.
- 3. Contestant will show in formal gown only.
- 4. If for any reason the winner cannot fulfill her obligations as Miss Teen Estill County Fair, the 1st Runner Up will preside.
- 5. Must be a student in an accredited Kentucky school.
- 6. Must present birth certificate.

#### Places:

Miss Estill County Teen Fair 2019 will be selected from all contestants participating.

Miss Estill County Teen 2019 will be selected from only girls participating who are residents of Estill County.

Miss Congeniality voted for and selected by all contestants.

Miss Estill County Teen Fair 2019 will receive crown, sash, flowers, trophy, as well as room and meals plus expenses to Miss Kentucky Teen Fair Pageant to be held in Louisville.

Miss Estill County Teen 2019 will receive crown, sash, flowers, and trophy.

**1st and 2nd Runner Up, Miss Congeniality** will receive a trophy.